	Curbar Primary School Diary Dates Summer Term 2018

	Half Term 5 (34 days)

	Monday 9 April 2018
	Start of Summer Term – School Open to pupils at 8:50am
Class 2 bowls at the Village Hall – 1:30pm
Extra Time After School Club (weekly) – 3:15pm
Extra Full Governing Body Meeting at 6:30pm

	Wednesday 11 April 2018
	Y6 After School SPaG Booster – 3:30 – 4:15pm (weekly)

	Friday 13 April 2018
	Parents to receive half termly class newsletters
Extra Time After School Club (weekly) – 3:15pm

	Monday 16 April 2018 
	Class 2 bowls at the Village Hall – 1:30pm
PTFA meeting at Derwentwater Arms – 8pm

	Tuesday 17 April 2018
	SATs Meeting for Year 6 parents at 4pm
SATs Meeting for Year 2 parents at 5pm

	Thursday 19 April 2018
	Class 2 Cluster mini tennis competition and fun festival at Baslow Sports Field – 12:30 – 3:30pm

	Friday 20 April 2018
	Weekly Shine Award Assemblies resume (each Friday at 9:10am)

	Monday 23 April 2018 
	Cluster Diversity Day at Bakewell Junior for Y6’s

	Tuesday 24 April 2018
	Y3, 4 and 5 Swimming resumes (weekly until half term)

	Thursday 26 April 2018
	Rearranged Class 2 Cluster Dance Festival at the Arc – 12:30 – 3:30pm

	Friday 27 April 2018
	Year 6 Swimming Gala at Bakewell Swimming Pool – 2 – 4pm

	Saturday 28 April 2018
	Curbar Primary School and 623 Community Muck In – TBC

	Monday 30 April 2018
	Standards and Curriculum Governors Meeting at 6:00pm

	Thursday 3 May 2018
	Class 2 visit to the National Justice Museum – all day
Class 1 May Bough – am

	Saturday 5 and Sunday 6 May 2018
	Curbar Art Show – 10:30 – 4:30pm

	Monday 7 May 2018
	SCHOOL CLOSED – MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY

	Tuesday 8 May 2018
	Assembly at All Saints – 1:05pm – All Welcome

	Monday 14 May 2018
	Key Stage 2 SATs all week
Key Stage 1 SATs all week
Resource Management Governor Meeting at 6:30pm

	Thursday 17 May 2018
	Cluster Schools Beach and Boccia Festival at Bakewell Juniors – 12:30 – 3:30pm

	Mon 21 and Tues 22 May 2018
	Y6 Bikeability

	Tuesday 22 May 2018
	New parents meeting at school at 6pm in The Beehive

	Wednesday 23 May 2018 
	Class 3 Stratford Residential Meeting for parents – 4pm
Sex and Relationships Education (SRE) Meeting for parents – 4:45pm

	Thursday 24 May 2018
	Award Assembly in school


	Friday 25 May 2018
	School closes for end of half term

	Sunday 27 May 2018
	All Saints Church 150th Anniversary Celebrations – 10:30am

	
Half Term Holiday – Monday 28 May – Monday 4 June 2018

	Half Term 6 (35 days)

	Monday 4 June 2018
	Whole School Training Day – School closed to pupils

	Tuesday 5 June 2018
	Start of half term – School Open to pupils at 8:50am
Class 3 SRE sessions Tuesday – Thursday
Swimming resumes (weekly)

	Thursday 7 June 2018
	Class 3 Cluster Sport Kwik Cricket Competition and Fun Festival – Stanton in the Peak Cricket Ground – 12:30 – 3:30pm

	Friday 8 June 2018
	Weekly Shine Award Assemblies resume (each Friday at 9:10am)
Extra Time After School Club (weekly) – 3:15pm

	Monday 11 June 2018
	Year 1 Phonic Screening Check Week
Extra Time After School Club (weekly) – 3:15pm
Full Governing Body Meeting at 7pm – 

	Monday 18 June 2018
	Class 3 Residential to Stratford

	Tuesday 19 June 2018
	Class 3 return from Stratford

	Thursday 21 June 2018
	Class 1 Cluster Cricket Skills event – Longstone Primary

	Friday 22 June 2018
	Class 3 Greenaway Writing Day at LMS – am only

	Monday 25 June 2018
	Year 6 transition ‘Taster’ to LMS – all day – TBC

	Friday 29 June 2018
	Year 6 transition ‘Taster’ to LMS – all day – TBC

	Wednesday 4 July 2018
	Year 6 transition ‘Taster’ to LMS – all day
Whole School Transition Day 
LMS Intake Evening for parents of Year 6 pupils 

	Tuesday 10 July 2018
	KS2 SATs results published
Assembly at All Saints – 1:05pm – All Welcome
Standards and Curriculum Governors Meeting at 6:00pm

	Wednesday 11 July 2018
	School reports to go home

	Thursday 12 July 2018
	Class 3 Cluster Rounders competition and Fun Festival – Youlgrave

	Monday 16 July 2018
	Parents Evening 3:30pm – 5:00pm (Drop in – no appointment required)

	Tuesday 17 July 2018
	Sports Leaders Treat

	Wednesday 18 July 2018
	Citizenship of the term assembly
Award Assembly in school
House winner treat at Cliff College

	Thursday 19 July 2018
	Leavers Assembly – 9:15am
Y6 Leavers Treat

	Friday 20 July 2018
	School closes for summer holiday

	
Summer Holidays – Monday 23 July 2018 – Friday 31 August 2018

	Monday 3 September 2018
	Whole School Training Day – School closed to pupils

	Tuesday 4 September 2018
	Start of Autumn Term – School Open to pupils at 8:50am



Please note: this diary is subject to amendments
To be added: Whole School Performance date of ‘Oink’ at the Village Hall 





[bookmark: _GoBack]Provisional Whole School Closure Days (INSET) for staff training – 2018/19
Monday 3 September 2018
Monday 5 November 2018
Monday 3 June 2019 
Monday 22 July 2019

Please note that we are awaiting to confirm one other Whole School Closure Day (INSET) for 2018/19

Derbyshire Term Dates 2018/19
· 3 September 2018 to 26 October 2018 (40 days)
· 5 November 2018 to 21 December 2018 (35 days)
· 7 January 2019 to 15 February 2019 (30 days)
· 25 February 2019 to 12 April 2019 (35 days)
· 29 April 2019 to 24 May 2019 (19 days)
· 3 June 2019 to 22 July 2019 (36 days).


